MAGNUM

15,000 HD

MODEL
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

o LINMAR =

BOAT LIFTS

sales@|unmar.com
3715 Hwy. 27 South ¢ Sulphur, LA 70665
(337) 558-7200 * (800) 965-8544
Fax (337) 558-7202

Prior to installation:

a). To insure that the lift will operate properly, adequate electricity should be
available. Electricity will also be needed to install the lift.

b). Insure that the pilings are at least 18” high above the deck of the pier.

c¢). The lift pilings should be driven in the ground to refusal. Otherwise the weight of
the boat will sink the piles.

d). If existing piles are to be used, insure they are not cracked or show any signs of
decay.

¢). obtain any locally required permits.

DO NOT USE ANY POWER TOOLS WHILE STANDING IN THE WATER. IF
ELECTRICITY MUST BE USED NEAR THE WATER, INSURE THAT THE
CIRCUIT IS PROTECTED BY A GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER.



1). The standard Magnum 4 pile lifts are shipped to be mounted in either the
Inside/Inside or Qutside/Outside configuration. The supplied bunks are 16 feet
15,000 ib. When determining which configuration to use, you must consider the

length of the bunks. For example a fore and aft pile spacing of 14 feet will be to
long to go outside/outside on a 15,000 Ib. lift. You must go Inside/Inside. Ideally
the cradle should be 12 feet to 14 feet long. (fig. 4a)

2).The cradle travels up and down next to the pilings. If the pilings are part of the
dock cut out the deck boards as shown in figure 004b.

3).Mount the spacer block (fig. 003 #34) in accordance with fig. 004c. Before
mounting the block, determine how high you want the cradle to come. We
recommend that the middle bolt be 10 inches above the deck boards. This will
allow the cradle to come up just above the deck when the lift is in the full up
position. The spacer blocks should always be used. They give the cradle extra
clearance between the pilings on the dock side. It may be necessary to shave or
notch the pilings with a chainsaw or a hatchet to give the blocks a 3/8 of an inch
lean away from the piling at the top. Attach the block with 2 each 40p nails.

4) Mount the pile mounts as shown in figure 003 using three 5/8 inch carriage bolts.
The middle bolt hole should be 10” above the deck. There is enough cable
supplied to lower the cradle 9 feet from sheave S1 (fig. 005).

5).Mount the corresponding back covers onto the gear plates. There is one long
cord motor and one short cord motor. The long cord should go to the bow and the
short cord to the stern. Mount the motors, pulleys and belts onto the gear plate
(figure 005) . Place the gear plates onto the cable drums. Install the spacer sleeves,
motor anchors and the 1/2 inch washer/shim (39). The shim is important and must
be placed between the motor anchors and the pile mounts.

6).Bring the long cord switch to the stern pile mount. There should be enough wire
to run under the pier and back to the stern portion of the lift. Run the long cord
switch into the slot of the short cord back plate so that both switches are in the
same location. (figure 007). Attach the front covers to the back covers (fig.007).
Mount the switches as per figure 007 on the most convenient side of the front
cover (figure 007). Use the 2 tie wraps to secure any loose wires inside the cover.
If one or both of the motors are running in the wrong direction you must change
the wiring inside of the motor. This is easily done. Remove the access plate from
the end of the motor and follow the directions on the motors data plate.

7).Mount the outside hangers (figure 002 # 10) as shown in figure 004b. The
mounting height is found by measuring the distance from sheave S1 to the water
and adding 10 inches. Also the hanger should be angled slightly towards the dock.
This is the drilling height mark. When mounting the outside hanger, it is
important that the length of the lifting beam be equal to the distance



between the outside hanger sheave and sheave S1. (Figure 011a). The outside
hanger can be turned slightly more towards the dock to accomplish this. However
the outside hanger cannot be turned away from the dock, as this will pull the lift
beam into the piling. If the beam is too long, it may be cut to size and reassembled
as in figure 009A.

8). Match the left lifting beam to the left pile mount and suspend the lifting beams
using chains or a scaffolding. Upon installation the outside of the lift should be 2”
to 3”higher than the dockside. Over time this will level out by itself, Route the
cables as shown in figures 11A,11B and 11C. The longer cables run to the outside
and the shorter cables to the inside. Attach the cables to their anchor points on
the outside hanger and cable tie off. From the drum, even both lengths of cable so
that equal amounts of cable will be wrapped onto both sides of the drum. Secure
the cable clamps to the cable tightly. Slip the bitter ends back into the end of the
drum, then pull on each cable where it exits the drum. This will eliminate any
exposed ends of the cable. Wind the cable onto the drum keeping it tight and
neat without criss-crossing. If the lift is not level when raised, shorten or lengthen
the cable 2 inches for every inch low or high until it is 2” to 3”’high on the outside.

9).Heavy Duty bunks are designed to lift the boat directly under the flat lifting
strakes. They are ideally suited for deep Vee bottom sport boats and cruisers.
Install the guide poles and position the bunks onto the lifting beams in the
manner outlined in figure 013. If the bunks are not prefabricated, assemble
them as shown in figure 012 using a 7/16 inch diameter, 12 inch long drill bit.
Install the U-bolts from the bottom of the lift beam up with the 7”° x 7” U-bolt
plate between the bunk I beam and the bunk timber. Please note that the boat
must be closer to the GEAR side of the lift than to the outside of the lift to
function properly. The bow and stern pads are optional. Fit the boat as in
figure. Drill the holes for the catwalk supports and attach them to the lift beams.
Mark and drill the angles and bolt the frame together as shown in figure 010.
Attach the 2 x 10 walk board to the top of the frame.

IMPORTANT
A GOOD HEAVY GREASE MUST BE APPLIED TO THE GEAR UNITS PRIOR
TO LIFTING A BOAT. THE GREASE THAT COMES ON THE GEARS FOR
SHIPMENT, IS NOT ENOUGH TO INSURE PROPER LUBRICATION. IT IS
BEST TO APPLY THE GREASE WHILE THE UNITS ARE RUNNING. UPON
LIFTING THE BOAT, IF ANY GRINDING OR FINE POWDER IS OBSERVED
COMING FROM THE WORM GEAR, REAPPLY THE GREASE. AFTER THE
GEARS HAVE SEATED, ONLY ANNUAL LUBRICATION IS REQUIRED.

10).When fitting the boat (fig 014, 015), only about 2’ -3’ of hull extends beyond the
stern lifting beam, the remainder is off the bow. The flat strakes on the hull should
rest squarely on the bunks ( fig 015). Carpet and install the bow and stern pads if
the hull is coming in contact with the lifting beams.



"HD" MODEL LIFT: 15,000 LB
PARTS LIST

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
1 8" x 15# x 15" LIFT BEAMS 2
1a 6" x 9# x 15 BUNK BEAM 2
2 GUIDE POLE STANTIONS 4
3 2" PVC PIPE 8" LENGTHS 4
4 PVC GUIDE POLE CAPS 4
5 GUIDE POLE PLATES (CLAMPS) 8
6 1/2" BORE SHEAVES 6
7 5/8" BORE ALUMINUM SHEAVE 8
8 OUTSIDE BEAM ADAPTERS 1PR
9 INSIDE BEAM ADAPTERS 1PR
10 OUTSIDE PILING SHEAVE HANGERS 2
1" 10" PILE MOUNTS WITH SHEAVES, BEARINGS, AND CABLE TIE OFF INSTALLED 2
1o CABLE TIE OFF 2
12 MOTOR ANCHORS 2
13 GEAR PLATES 2
14 7" PULLIES 2
15 4L.300 BELTS 2
16 SPACER SLEEVES 2
17 10" SPOOL SHIELDS 2
18 5/16" CABLES (2 LONG + 2 SHORT-WITH EYELETS) 4
19 3/4 HP MOTOR WITH LONG CORD 1
20 3/4 HP MOTOR WITH SHORT CORD |
21 HINGED COVERS 2
22 U—-BOLT PLATES 4
23 ROLLS CARPET 6" WIDE x 16" LONG 2
24 CARPET PIECES 6" x 24" (BOW AND STERN PADS) 2
25 CATWALK SUPPORTS 2
26 CATWALK ANGLE 2 1/2 x 2 1/2 x 15’ 1
27 | CATWALK ANGLES 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 4 2
HARDWARE BAGS (PART NUMBERS NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS)
28 COVER HARDWARE PACK 1
29 GUIDE POLE PACK 1
30 "HD" BUNK PACK 1
31 PILE MOUNT ATTACHING PACKAGE-WITH CABLE CLAMPS 1

32

RAISED CATWALK PACK




"HD" MODEL LIFT: 15,000 LB

OPTIONAL WOOD

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy
33 | 4" x 6" x 16’ CCA TIMBERS FOR BUNKS 2
34 | 2" x 10" x 16' CCA BOARD FOR WALKWAY 1
35 [2” x 4" x 22" FOR PADS 2
36 | 3" x 6" x 24" FOR SPACER BLOCKS 2
GALVANIZED
37 | 3/8" PLAIN NUT 22
38 | 1/2" PLAIN NUT 16
39 | 5/8" PLAIN NUT 22
40 | 3/4" PLAIN NUT 4
41 | 1/2" WASHER 14
42 | 5/8" WASHER 8
43 | 3/4" WASHER 4
44 | 3/8" x 1" HEX 10
45 | 1/2" x 1 1/2" HEX 20
46 | 1/2" x 5 1/2" HEX (NOT USED) 0
47 | 3/4" x 12" HEX 4
48 | 3/8" x 3 1/2" CARRIAGE (NOT USED) 0
49 | 3/8" x 7" CARRIAGE 8
50 |3/8" x 9" CARRIAGE 4
51 |5/8" x 14" BUTTON 6
52 | 5/8" x 15" U-BOLT 8
STAINLESS
53 | 5/16" PLAIN NUT 9
54 | 1/2" LOCKNUT 4
55 | 1/2" WASHER 12
56 | 1/2" x 4" HEX 2
57 | 5/8" x 3" HEX 2
58 |5/8" x 6" CNTR SINK 4
59 | 5/8" LOCKNUT 8
60 |5/16" x 2 1/2" CARRIAGE 9
61 |5/16” x 1" HEX BOLT 4
62 | 5/16" FLAT WASHER 4
63 | 5/16" LOCKNUT 4




"HD" MODEL LIFT: 15,000 LB

STAINLESS (CONTINUED)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
630 | 5/8" x 6" HEX 4
MISCELLANEOUS
64 | CABLE TIES 3
65 | 3/16" MALLABLE CLIP (CABLE CLAMP) 4
66 | SPOOL SHIELD BOLT 2
67 | 5/16" THIMBLES~INSTALLED 4
68 | 1/4" NICOPRESS—INSTALLED 4
69 |5/16" NICOPRESS—INSTALLED 4
70 | 5/8" STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 16
71 | 7/16" SHACKLE 2




( GENERAL NOTES:

A IMPORTANT—PILINGS SHOULD BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A SEAWALL OR INTEGRATED INTO A DOCK.

'-'/ PVC CAP

A
™

OUTSIDE
HANGER

/_

SPOOL (DRUM) AND —
SPOOL SHIELD
8' PVC
GUIDE POLE

PULLIES AND BELTS ——
(LOCATED UNDER COVER)

PILE MOUNT —~
(WITH SHEAVE AND BEARINGS INSTALLED)

—

3/4 HP MOTOR
AND COVER

BORE SHEAVE

\ PILING

AND OUTSIDE ADAPTER

RAISED
— TIMBER CARPET CABLE —
RIS BUNK TIMBER ek g e
. SPACER BLOCK T
a___la BOW AND STERN AN
i THT ! \_ PADS |j'|
= i L TR
o L= ?
w / DOCK
1 U /_=l
_/ _/ \— BORE
U-BOLT LIFT BEAM SHEAVE
|~BEAM AND INSIDE
ADAPTER

GUIDE POLE CLAMP
AND STANTION

ABOVE HIGH WATER — — + — — — — —

("Project: 15,000 HD" Model, Assy
Orowing Part Nomes (Piling Mount)

No.: Revision Date:
001 ——

Scale:

Dote:
03-08-01

Sheet:

1of1_/_/

None




\_ 1 1 | L0-60-50 BUON T\
199yg 1910Q 13|09

200
1310 UOISIARY "ON
SI8QWNN D4 ‘u01]0}D)SU|
\_ 12PON GH 000°'GL, :393loid J

P

S00 'ON ONImvyd 33S

P4
&

1SIT S1dvd 33S "SYIANNN Lavd OL Q3LVI3Y SIVINILVA 40 1SIT 404 L
‘S3LON IVH3N3O

[\



\\_ j© 1 | 10-80-€0 suoN T\

v600 'ON
ONIMYY(d 33S

199us :310Q 131025
T 900
19)0(J UOISIABY |
- sbumoug ji03aQq oL A3y Juo_o\_n._\
8600 'ON
ONIMVYA 33S
£00 'ON
ONIMVYQ 33S

e

P

(]

€ Zl0 'ON
ONIMYYd 33S

010 .oz\\
INIMVHA 33S

JL10 ON
g110 'ON
YiL10 'ON
800 'ON
ONIMYYQ 33S

&K

(.

"ONIMVHQ Q3141034S OL 09 'LNO G377%v0 MIAIA 40 ONIMVAEQ TIvidd v 304 'L

‘S31ON TVYIN3O

[\



\_‘_ Jo L L0-¥1—-¢€0 SUON T\ 4/

BETTTS :9)0(Q :9)025
£00 ]
1910 UOISIARY o
mM3IA papoidx]
" IPON QK 000°Gl, 123l014 )
— o —— |

SYIBNNN  L3vd 40d

@ (MTVMLYD-TIVI3A AVMXTIVM)
\loro ON ONIMVYQ 33S i

SYIGNNN 1dvd JOi
v600 'ON ONMvyQ 33S

 ~
\\ o=

1)

i
/L
L _

w SHIBWNN LYVd ¥O3
(V130 ASSY STivd ¥INHD)
ZL0 'ON ONIMvAA 33S

Ly »

SYIGNNN  LYvd d04

89600 'ON ONIMVYQ 33S v

SYIGWNN 1¥vd 04
GO0 'ON ONIMVYQ 33S

Ied
P24

1S SL¥Vd 33S 'SYIGNNN 1dvd OL Q3LV13y SIVI¥ILYW 40 1SN 304 'L

( 'SILON WYINIO )




z

jo 1
BEETIN

L0—-80-€0
:310(Q

131D UOISIAIY

.

JUNOW JOJOW PpuUD wnuQg

]
”o_oumj J10H
S00 ONILNNOW
TON
IDIOVHS L9L/L
auo._o\_nt

1ON ANV ‘Y3IHSYM
‘1709 X3H .t X .91/S

43A00
LINOY¥4
J39NIH

JI0H ONILNNOW

430 3L 318v0

L S—3AVIHS
13XOVY8 YOHONV INNOW J71d

ATGWISSVY dv3o

1108 W9
€L X .2/ L x .2/L

L0

oS

INN V9
S cL X .2/
T (| o |
N _ _rr \k
4OLOW
21810313 @9 ¥IHSYM VO e
w_u%mm 1108 9 U_
s1708 €L X .2/ L X .2/ 1—
HOLOW
1138 3IANG J10H
INILNNOW 7 o
AFTINd 3AINA [ § |\
1NNXD01 |\nﬂ o | l
= s : g =
v o)
_ 14VHS \ > \ = \ .
IA3TS o WNHQa
J30VdS OAd
NOILD3S
o) WNNA QuvOoaLNo
4V39 394V g—
: NOILD3S
#1108 Q3INIQUVH ¥3A0D NNYQ QYVOSaNI
¥v39 1INQ »ova
3IVId ¥V39 . . .
1S Slivd 33S ‘SYIGANN 1¥vd 01 Q3LVI3Y SIVINILYW 40 1S 804 €
‘14N #000'SL 3IHL 04 QISN 3¥VY SITOH ONIINNOW II¥HL TW 2
"NOILVO01 SIHL NI 1708 ¥3HLO ANV 3SN 10N 04
"A18WISSY 8V3I9 IHL HLM Q3NddNS 1708 G3NIQHVH JHL AINO TIVISNI ‘NOILNVI* 'L

‘S3ION TVY3IN3D L\\




i — — —— — e — ey

( GENERAL NOTES: =N

1. DETERMINE WHICH SIDES OF THE PIER PILINGS WILL GIVE THE LIFT A FORE AND AFT SPAN OF 10’ TO 13",
THE LIFT CAN BE MOUNTED WITH BOTH PILE MOUNTS FACING ONE ANOTHER OR IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS.
A SPAN GREATER THAN 13’ IS TOO LONG TO ALLOW THE BUNKS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE MAIN BEAMS,
IF A LONGER SPAN IS UNAVOIDABLE, LONGER BUNKS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

2. ¥DO NOT MOUNT THE OUTSIDE HANGER AT 90" TO THE DOCK, IT SHOULD TURN SLIGHTLY TO THE DOCK
SO THE SHEAVE RUNS THE CENTERLINE OF THE PILES.

OUTSIDE /OUTSIDE INSIDE /INSIDE
LEFT RIGHT RIGHT LEFT

= =

SIDE VIEW SIDE VIEW

PILING MOUNTS OUTSIDE /OUTSIOE PILING MOUNTS INSIDE/INSIDE

LEFT RIGHT

TOP VIEW TOP VIEW
DIAGRAM 1
(Project: ) o
Pile Mount Positioning
No.: Revision Date:
004A _—
Scole: Dote: Sheet:

None 03-08-01| 1 of 3j/




xn jo 10—-80-¢€0 suoN T\ j

HEEITS 13100 131035
— 9+00
19)D( UOISIAJY -'ON

| vosena om0, ) ¢ WvdovId

ONIMO3IA ¥3Id

g .o o0 0 g B0 /B 0 A F

Vrrriiiize 3
1noLnd .0t

ONINId

SdNY1D ONINId

YIHSYM ANV 'INN "1108

Y¥3INID OL ¥3INID ,Z1—.01
QIZINVAIVO . ¥/€

"
1

|
! YIHSYM GNV “LNN ‘1104
_ Q3IZINVAIVO . ¥/S

YIONVH 3AISLNO

H39ONVH 3ais1no

M3IA dOL

'SQYV08 XMO3Q 3HL 40 ON3 3HL OL NO ONINNIINOD ANV S37Id
ONIYOOW 3IHL QYVMOL .06 NYNL N3IHL ',0L 4O 3DNVISIG ¥V 3404 SH3IONRILS ¥3ld 3JHL OL 131IVyvd NNy @TNOHS ONIN3IdO 3JHL "L 3IHL
¥0J Hivd Q310NY1SEONN ‘3344 Vv MOTIV OL 3AvN 38 1SN ONINIJO NV "d3ld 3HL 40 X030 3HL OINI d3SS303d 34V SONMId 3HL di L

'SILON WHINIO \




e T Sewszem o

1.

( GENERAL NOTES:

TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE 'LEAN' WILL ADVERSLY AFFECT THE OPERATION OF THE LIFT,
THERE SHOULD BE 3/8" LEAN IN TWO FEET OVERALL LENGTH.

2. SPACER BLOCK IS ATTACHED TO PILING WITH TWO 60p NAILS.
3. FOR LIST OF MATERIALS RELATED TO PART NUMBERS, SEE PARTS LIST.

PILING

3" X 6" SPACER

PILING

PILING WITH A
NATURAL LEAN

PILING NOTCHED
AT THE BOTTOM

PILING

PILING NOTCHED
AT THE TOP

DIAGRAM 3

(P_roject: Piling Lean And Spacer )
Block Attachment

No.: Revision Date:

004C —_—

Scale: Dote: Sheet:
\_ None 03-08-01 | 3 of 3)/




\F jo 1 | L0-80-50 auoN "\
RETTIS :310Q 131095 (NMOQ ¥3A0D)
1B o e . M3IA LNOYH - ONISNOH HOLOW
10}2Q SaYDIIMS JOg
S S310H 14 YIM ;w>oo;uu_o\_m_\ J0YINOD I/m\ 2 JOLOW ¥3HLO Ol
I1ANVH
HOLIMS ——
378v0
43IMOd S 1949
/s S3dIM TOYINOD
IT0H HOLIMS
T30
~
NOILISOd
gL/c
N NMOQJ 3HL NI
310H HOLIMS
=y Y3A0D INOY¥J
dVIO WHOM
14VHS
¥v39 :mo;|\ A37INd
INNG
31vid w_ﬁo\
4v39 j:ml\_H
]
Y302 xo<m|\
"¥3A0D 3HL 3QISNI SIYIM TOJINOD IHL 3¥NO3S OL (¥9 ¥IAWNN 1¥vd) S31L 318vD 3sSn 2
‘14 3HL 40 GN3 14V 3HL LV G3INNOW 38 SAVMIY QINOHS HOLIMS TOMINOD 3HL 'L
'SILON VY3N

-




\_ 1 L | 10-80-£0]  9uON )

REETIS :310Q :9)00G

— 800

:3]0Q UOISIA3Y ON
UBWYDDNY 3Iq0) Pud |1033Q
w.nEwmm( mco_gu%ccou 31q0]. ¢ 3did IANA OINI 1HOIL
( .uuo.o\_a\ a37Nd St dWV1D 318v0

M3IA NOILLO3S

dNVY10

@ I8vD .91/

INIWHOVLLY 319VD
JOHONY Q13HS (WNYA)

700dS 3HL ¥04 3I0H ,8/¢€

(nn¥a) 100ds
3718v0 Sdv1D 318vD
/ N3IIMLIE dVO

.2/ €

ELCERIN
g30vdS
Y3A0D x%ml\\ OO0,
OOO00C00000K
OO
(Q3nOW3Y) NN 0000000000
@13HS (WNYa) 100dS .*%...o_%.ro..__.r@%%%.o.

1S SLdvd 33S 'SH3GNNN 1¥vd OL Q3LVI3Y SIVIM3ILVA 40 1SIT d04 'L
‘S3ION IV¥3NID




NN o L | 10-60-£0 |  auoN "\
REETIN :9j0Q :13|02g
v600
13)0(Q UOISIA3Y TON

(421dopy ap1sINQ)

\_ '°12Q UoHDIRISUI X201 ;50f0.g )

V-V M3IA ¥31dvav 3QISNI e ¥IHSYM

430vdS

85 ) ¥NNSYIINNOD .9

1108
9 SSIINVIS ¥

v
,_ V=V M3IA
1)

1SN SLdvd 33S 'SYIAWNN Lavd OL Q31v13¥ SIVIYILYA 40 1SN ¥04 L
‘S3LON TVY3IN3D

|\




\N 10 Z | 10-60-20 QUON )
1}99YS 1910 13|09§
8600
1310 UOISIAGY SON

(#3ydopy 3pisuy)
\_ 1I013Q  UOND|IDISUL HI0IL 11550

s)

g-d M3IA

...l.l...‘\.u - -\].
i -
||
| %If..,,f,,,,,,,,u? B ||Tl|.tm+Wuf:.| e
= NS 8 R
: N AN
SRR | CHR NN P
_. f/.ﬁ,rfr,./.,?.r I~ _ - Jﬂla/./
_ ’ & f/ﬂx.,,,,zf_ ;//
_ // S ~
[L/, S
=X
e -
e <
\/\f/f
\\.\llll../
& e

d31dvav 3AISNI

430vdS

il

1SIT Sldvd 33S

N

‘SYIANNN Luvd OL a31v13y STIVINILYA

30 1SN 404 'L
‘S3LON IVY3INIO

=




a_ 1O L ] 10-60-£0 |  9UON —— /

BEFIIS :2)0Q 131025 V-¥ M3IA
— 010 (NOISNaWIa a13id) INN W9 .8/ e
:9)0(Q UOISIAdY “ON 31I1S 1V S3T0H .8/€ ¥N04d 111da T
b L) ——] ol—N
(?_oioov 1013q Aomxyiom Sy ION V9 .8/< .

! 17108 X3H O

(1NI0d 1¥V1S ¥04d

L x .8/¢
£10 "ON ONIMVYd 33S) 1708 X3H WO
NOILVYDO1 a3yis3a Wox .8/¢ 319NV
1V S310H ..8/€ 1I1a Aol gD
J1ONV  180ddNS - Ny
140ddNS MIvMLvD I 3ION 33S Som X3H V9
| @ 19NV 180ddNS WX LB/ 180ddNS
| i NIVMIVD
| P B S
o | 1 N T
) _ " S i
N /¢) INN V9 ,.8/¢€
™ GZ) 180ddNS M IVMLYD
| 10N
1108 = N
3OVIYNVD SSTINIVLS : £5) SSINILS .9L/S
W2Z/0 T X 91/8 @ T 1708 X3H W9
| vy) L X .8/¢
(>NvmLvD)
ayvog .0t x .z (¥¢ - V-V M3IA 338
_ !
HOLVIN OL STTOH 11 @ WLZ/L T X 8L/S

ISIT SLYVd 33S ‘SY38ANN Lavd OL G31v13d SIVI¥3LYWN 40 1SIT 804 Z

JTIONV  130ddNS MIVMLYD NA3ILS GNY MO8 3HL HL108 O1 Q31108 ANV d311da 38 QINOHS (ZZ ¥3IGWNN Liavd) S30vy8 3HL
MIVMLYD 3FH! ¥04 1d0ddNS Vv SY 3AY¥3S 01 13AQOW QH, 3JHL 3HL HLM Q31ddNS SI HLION3IT OL 1ND "319NVY 140d4dNnS .2/ 2 X .2/L Z ¥ 'L

( ‘S310N J<mu2mo\

. ————




% 1o L [10-80-£0]  suon J
199yg :310Q 131005

12100 uOISINaY A
112Q 2190
\_ I9POW _QH 000'GlL,, ;uv_ohlak

e~ NNY 318VD q¥V0E1N0 ANV Q¥VOSNI e

| |

_ _

Il_.. llllllllll T lllllllllllllllllllllll Mllll 3NIT ¥31vMm NI YLV e e

| | !

eELCEEEEE EEEEEEEEEE EEEED CEE e rr e e T T PEE TR T T FEET T T S EEEEEE T SE S

(z 40 L) Wv3g NIVA I
1NN aNV 1108
_ S—— MNNSYIINNOD .9 X 8/S
234 | v INN aNV 1108
_ NOISN3WIQ MNNSYIINNOD 9 * 8/¢
|+\~ ; JAVIHS NV SYIHSYM JAVIHS OGNV SYIHSYM ¢
| Z 1NN aNV 1108 1NN ONV 1108 SSIINWLS £ X 8/G
SSIINIVIS .+ X 2/1L
.9 <

Ol + v

| IS 3AVIHS NOISN3IWIQ
O /.hz:oz Tid

Wv3dg NIVW 3HL 40 vOT = S¥IIN3D 1708 3IAVIHS NIIMI39 3IONVISIA

d3ONVH 3dISLNO
ayvoaLno 9

QyvOeNI IS S1N¥vd 33S ‘SHIGANN L¥vd OL A3LV1IY SIVINILYA 40 ISI ¥04 °Z

'S318V0 439NOT 3AINOY OL ¥317ddNS L4 ¥NOA 1vD ‘Q3¥IND3Y S 4Oodd 40
INNOWY d3LV3IAO V 41 LS 1708 3AVIHS MO39 .6 1417 IHL d3MOT OL 1417 3HL HUM Q3INddNS SI 318vD HONON3 L

‘S3ION YY3N39D /
—_—

X




7

o ¢ 10-80-¢0 SUON T\
BEETS :3)0Q 13j095
—_— gLi0
1310(Q UOISIADY ON

(.

110}2Q 2iq0)
12pon _QH 000'Gl, uuu_o‘_nt

(3718vD 9NO1)

: . #7 NNY 3719VvI advod1lno S A

——_” =

—r

ONIMId INIId

[

P e L LLLLLLL LT T TEE PET e PR PP PR S

IAVIHS 8vL d31dvavy 3dISLNO 3JHL GNNOYY
aNV NMOQ 3718v0 3HL NNY
J43H 14VLS

m 318vD QYVOSNI ¥04
._ WNYQ NI 3T0H

Py ¥3ONVH 3QISLNO

ayvogLino

ONINId 3HL WOY4 AVMY 30vd WNYQ 3HL NI SIT0H JHL TILNN SWNHA HI08 31vI0¥ ANV SIHOLIMS 3HL JLVAILOV 'L
‘S310N 4<mu2uo\




\\n 1o € | 10-80-C0]  oUoN ) /

REETS 1300 13|00g
—_— J110
12)0( UOISIADY ON
1'0}3Q 3iqo)
ﬁ I9POW QH 000'GL,, ;uv.ao‘_&\ (3718vD LYOHS)
A NNY 37avO QuVOaNI e
ONITId | oNnid |
| _
| |
“ K
)
S
m "
° |
7 m
%030 = __
IAVIHS 8v1 ¥31dvav 3AISNI 3HL ANNOYY _
ANV NMOQ 318vD 3HL NNy
343H LAVIS B
N | o ]
IOVHS 7 _.
N | (= g __
N LS 3AV3HS 1R J _
] . - |
® "
_
_ |
EE =Ty |
| = =<
[
QHVOSNI

318v0 Qyv0ogin0 d04
WNJA NI 310H

ONIId 3HL WOY4 AVMY 30V4 WNAA 3HL NI SITOH 3HL 34NS INvA L

( :S3ION TVY¥INI9 \




\

1 J0 1
799ys

L0-60-50 suoON T\
:3)10Q HO_OUW

:2)0Q UOISIADY

Zi0
e

N

\

110}3q Alquiassy

SN0y A20Y) ;uo._o\_n_¥

I 310N 33S
R |

M3IA 34IS

Wv3g \ i ﬁ
14N .

|
J

Z 310N 33S

IAVELS 3HL HOLVO Ol d3QY0 NI MNN8 3HL 40 INOY¥4 3HL dN 30vdS OL d3Sn 38 QINOHS 3031d QOOM ¥ X ,Z 1¥OHS V 2

"(WNOILJO) Qvd d3d S1108 IOVINNVD SSIINIVIS .2/L Z X .91/S OML HLM NMOQ Q13H ‘(SQvd Nd3LS OGNV mog)
(S¢ ¥38WNN 1dvd) S3031d QOOM .22 X ¥ % .Z OML OL Q3IHOVLILY S3D3Id 13dyvD .+Z X .9 OML WON4 JAVA SAvd OML i

Wv39
1417

™ j108-n .8/S

Wv3ig-—i

1NN
wvo .8/¢€

31vVd
1108-n
1NN

o .8/S

10018
d30vdsS
Jox 2

d39NIL
I N
IR 4

1108
39VINYVD
.8/¢

13d3vD

1S SLaVd 33S 'SY38ANN Lavd Ol Q3LvI3¥ STIVIMILYW 40 1S11 ¥04 ¢
‘MO8 3JHL LV dN 3¥vi4 OL SNIO38 L N3HMm

‘S31O0N V¥3N3IO /




1994S

\“H— o L 10—80-€0 SUON T\

:330(Q :3j025

1210 UOISIAlY

€10
TON

\_ AOMD) PUY 310d AP :y55l0sy

JUBWAO0|4

%0340

~al~

O

&K

1v0g 3HL 40 Av3g 3HL OL

| —— 7| ——1—=—— vNO3 38 QINOHS S310d 3AIND NI3IML3E 3ONVISIJ —=

1v0og 40 Y3IN3D

3704 3AIN9

‘Iv08 40 HLIGM A8 Q3ININY3L3A SI S310d 30INO 40 ¥3IIN3ID N33IML3FE 3ONVISIO 'L

3710d 34IN9

&

-

AIVMLYD

‘S3LON TYY3IN3O \

g ———




NB I | t0-/2-20 suoN T\
SECTTS

:3)0Q 131095

¥10
o

1910 UO0ISIAYY N

-

uoiinquisig 1ybram

104 SUOI}INIISUY ;oo._ogn.&\

1v04d 40 M3IA 34IS

‘3181SS0d SV X00Q 3HL OL 3SOT10 SV 1417 3HL NI 1v08 3H1 NOILISOd ¢

'SWHVY 31QvdD HL08 d43A0 A3JIN03¥ SI NOILNGIYLSIA 1HOI3M TvNO3 "3ONVNMO0443d WNWILJO 04

'HION3T 1v08 40 ¥31IN3D 3ISN ION 04 '8

1v08 40 INIOd 3ONVIVE 35N 'V
NOILNGIYISIA LHOIIM 1vN03 NIvIGO 01 ¢

L

‘SILION TVYINID \




\, 10 1 [10-80-¢0 QUON "\

BEETIN 19100 13)09G

SL0
T'o

19)0( UOISIARY N

¥4 ung
Guo: .GH 000'GL, +2doig ;uo.::n(

1v0o4d 40 M3IA LNOXA

Wv3iag 1411

YNNG ,QH,, ||\

3704 3QIN9 |\\

—— —
e o

ATVMLYO
a3sivy

&R

J

Iv08 40 HLQIM A9 Q3NINY3L3A SI S310d 3dINO 40 ¥3LINIO NIIMLI8 3IONVLISIQ 'L
'S3LON VY3N3IO \




